Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
3F, No. 653-1, Zhongzheng Road, Xinzhuang District, New Taipei City 242, Taiwan
Telephone: (886)2.2901.5123  Fax: (886)2.2901.5987  www.csagroup.org
DQD 507.10 Rev 2016-01-18
MASTER CONTRACT:  215310
REPORT:  70126793

with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
- Submittor's name and/or Contract No 215310, adjacent to the CSA Monogram with the C US Indicator.
- Model designation.
- Complete electrical rating in Volts, symbol for AC supply, Hertz, Amps, n/min.
- The double insulation symbol .
- Date code or equivalent.
- Wording 'Made in Taiwan'.
- For tappers, maximum diameter, in millimetres, of thread which can be cut.
"WARNING:  To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instruction manual" or the symbol M002 of ISO 7010.
Note:  Minimum 2.4 mm high letters for "WARNING".
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
1. Yong Mei Printing Company, Limited  (INT) CSA Certified. File no. 87277, UL Certified. File no.
MH17252.
Model Application Surface Max Temp (°C)
YM-50 Metal and plastic
groups III and VI
80
YM-S Metal and plastic
groups III and VI
80
MASTER CONTRACT:  215310
REPORT:  70126793
PROJECT:  70147051
Page No:  3
Date Issued: July 17, 2017
DQD 507.10 Rev 2016-01-18
INSTRUCTIONS
See standard CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60745-1-07 UP3(UL60745-1-4th Edition), CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60745-2-9-
04 (UL 60745-2-9, 2nd Edition) for details.
An instruction manual and general safety instructions shall be provided with the tool and packaged in such a way
that is noticed by the user when the tool is removed from the packaging. The general safety instructions may be
separate from the instruction manual. They shall be written in the official language(s) of the country in which the
tool is sold.
Instructions shall be legible and contrast with the background.
The instruction manual shall include the name and address of the manufacturer or supplier of branded product and
an explanation of the symbols used on the product.
The Safety Rules specified in this clause, if in English shall be verbatim and in the exact order as given and in any
other official language to be equivalent.
Format or General Safety Instructions must differentiate, by font highlighting or similar means.
ALTERATIONS
(a) Markings as noted above.
FACTORY TESTS
Correct Operation Test
The safe operation shall be checked, for example, by electrical measurements, by verifying the functional devices,